FORM (*10j-1594 (Moodred) 2R6v 6-93)	09-13	-2001 Γ Docket No.: D		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03				
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10184	1963 .ttached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	10107	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
IJL Holdings, Inc.	dada			
10L notatings, Inc.	1/50/0/	Name: IJL Holdings Corporation		
	<b>,</b>	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	ociation	Street Address: 4252 East Tropicana Avenue		
•	ited Partnership	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89121		
<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State Illinois</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	Yes 🛛 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership		
	aer	X) Corporation-State Nevada		
3	inge of Name	X) Corporation-State Nevada □ Other		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is		
Execution Date: July 31, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbe		D. Trademark Registration No.(c)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
. 08-3	0-2001	See attached Exhibit A		
	Ofc/TM Mail Flopt Dt. #11			
	Additional numbers	☑ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Mark I. Feldman, Esq.				
Traine.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 445.00		
Internal Address:Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe		🗓 Enclosed		
Suite 1800	<u> </u>	Any deficiency  XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
/ Street Address: 203 North LaSalle S	Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Repln. Ref: 09/12/2001 GTON11 0013514900 \ DAB:182284 Name/Number:2354168 FC: 704 #5.00 CR		18-2284		
City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: 60601			
09/12/2001 GTON11 00000117 2354168		USE THIS SPACE		
01 5C-481 40.00 OP				
02 FC:482 400.00 GF				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		3700 8-28-01		
Mark I. Feldman	Mars	e joseph and a second a second and a second		
Name of Person Signing	er of pages including	Signature  cover sheet, attachments, and		
rota: roino	er or pages moduling	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0741

## **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
FROM THE MAN'S PERSPECTIVE	2354168
HOW ABOUT LUNCH	2182635
IT'S SIMPLY LUNCH!	2101420
JUST A NOTE	2202926
LUNCH DATE UNIQUE AND DESIGN	1941247
SIMPLY LUNCH!	2023885
TABLE FOR TWO	2202795
THE TASTEFUL WAY TO MEET	2205403
YOU HAVE NOTHING TO LOSE	
EXCEPT YOUR SINGLE LIFE	2210852
YOUR PERSONAL LIFE IS OUR BUSINESS	2241575
BRIEFCASE DESIGN	1821902
COFFEE DATES	2356320
DATING FOR BUSY PROFESSIONALS	2175795
IT' JUST LUNCHI	1821901
IT'S ONLY LUNCHI	2039466
JUST FOR LUNCH!	2037753
LIFE, LOVE & DESSERT	1961887

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0742

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IJL Holdings, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 70 West Hubbard Street, Suite 200, Chicago, Illinois 60610 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, IJL Holdings Corporation, a Nevada corporation, having its principal place at 4542 East Tropicana Avenue, Suite 9097, Las Vegas, Nevada 89121 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereon, together with all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, effective as of July 31, 2000, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of its rights in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereon, together with the goodwill with respect to said trademarks, and including all claims for past infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

IJL HOLDINGS, INC.,

an Illinois corporation

Its: Privent + C. Gu

ASSIGNEE:

IJL HOLDINGS CORPORATION

a Nevada corporation

Its: Mesitent + CEO

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
(COUNTY OF COOK )

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, A Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT **Daniel G. Dolan**, personally known to me to be the **President** of IJL Holdings, Inc., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as **President** of said corporation, as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the used and purposed therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand notarial seal this 31st day of July 2000.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SUSAN A. JACKSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/17/2004	}	otary Public  Iy Commission Ex	100m pires: 4117104
STATE OF ILLINOIS	55		
COUNTY OF COOK )	SS.		

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, A Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Daniel G. Dolan, personally known to me to be the President of IJL Holdings Corporation, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as President of said corporation, as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the used and purposed therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand notarial seal this 31st day of July 2000.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUSAN A. JACKSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/17/2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4117

## EXHIBITA

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
FROM THE MAN'S PERSPECTIVE	2354168
HOW ABOUT LUNCH	2182635
IT'S SIMPLY LUNCH!	2101420
JUST A NOTE	2202926
LUNCH DATE UNIQUE AND DESIGN	1941247
SIMPLY LUNCH!	2023885
TABLE FOR TWO	2202795
THE TASTEFUL WAY TO MEET	2205403
YOU HAVE NOTHING TO LOSE	
EXCEPT YOUR SINGLE LIFE	2210852
YOUR PERSONAL LIFE IS OUR BUSINESS	2241575
BRIEFCASE DESIGN	1821902
COFFEE DATES	2356320
DATING FOR BUSY PROFESSIONALS	2175795
IT' JUST LUNCH!	1821901
IT'S ONLY LUNCHI	2039466
JUST FOR LUNCH	2037753
LIFE, LOVE & DESSERT	1961887

**RECORDED: 08/30/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0745